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Dear Editor,

With reference to the article on page ten and eleven in the Mail on Sunday dated 7th 
January 2007, we feel that both the Brahma Kumaris World Spiritual University and 
Dadi Janki, were misrepresented.

From reading the article, your readers will not have a clear understanding of who we 
are, the work we do and the millions of people that have benefited from our work 
across the world.

When your journalist approached us, prior to the article being published, he was 
invited to come and meet us personally in order to gain a clear understanding of the 
Brahma Kumaris World Spiritual University. Unfortunately, this invitation was not 
taken up.

The article is neither fair nor investigated thoroughly, in any area.

Our offer to you visit us is still open.

Your sincerely,

Maureen Goodman 
Program Co-ordinator
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lO DOW NING ST R E E T
L O N D O N  SW1A 2AA

23 May 2003

The Editor,
The Daily Mail,
ANL
2 Deny Street 
London W8 5TT

NOT FOR PUBLICATION 
Dear Sir,

Re Press Complaints Commission Code o f Practice

I am writing to you to complain about further breaches of the PCC Code contained 
in an article in the Daily Mail o f 24* May 2003 page 32-33 entitled “Carole the 
Conqueror” .
I understand that as Editor you are primarily responsible for ensuring that your 
newspaper complies with the Code and I note that you are, in addition, a member 
of the Commission. The Code itself provides

“Editors and publishers must ensure that the Code is observed rigorously not only by their staff but also by 
anyone who contributes to their publications”

and
“It is essential to the workings of an agreed code that it be honoured not only to the letter but in the full spirit. 
The Code should not be interpreted so narrowly as to compromise its commitment to respect the rights o f the 
individual, nor so broadly that it prevents publication in the public interest.”

Article 1 Accuracy provides
“  i) Newspapers and periodicals must take care not to publish inaccurate, misleading or distorted material 
including pictures.

ii) Whenever it is recognised that a significant inaccuracy, misleading statement or distorted report has been 
published, it must be corrected promptly and with due prominence.

iii) An apology must be published whenever appropriate.

iv) Newspapers, whilst free to be partisan, must distinguish clearly between comment, conjecture and fact
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v) A newspaper or periodical must report fairly and accurately the outcome o f an action for defamation to which 
it has been a party”

The whole article is based on a completely false premise which is that Carole 
Caplin who is engaged by me as a personal trainer and adviser on my clothes has 
somehow “ triumphed”  or eclipsed the role o f Fiona Millar in No 10. This is 
totally untrue. Fiona Millar remains the crucial and important adviser to me in all 
aspects o f my life as she has been since she jfirst started working for me in 1994. 
Had your reporters bothered to ask either Ms Millar or myself about the true 
position before writing a whole article based on conjecture, they would have been 
told precisely that.

I  have not commented on everything else in the article that is incorrect but my 
failure to do so should not be taken as acceptance o f its accuracy.

I ask that you correct this false impression about the relationship between myself 
and Ms Millar as soon as possible and that you amend your electronic database and 
library cuttings with a suitable note to reflect my position on the matter and 
confirm that this has been done.

Yours
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lO DOW NING ST R E E T
L O N D O N  SW1A 2AA

23 May 2003

The Editor,
The Daily Mail,
AKL
2 Derry Street 
London W8 5TT

NOT FOR PUBLICATION 
Dear Sir,

Re Press Complaints Commission Code o f Practice

I am writing to you to complain about the material breaches o f the PCC Code 
contained in the article in the Daily Mail o f 10*̂  May 2003 page 7 by a Gordon 
Rayner entitled “What did Cherie (salary £250,000) give Tony for his 50* 
birthday? Two £10 bottles o f wine she got for free on her trip to Australia.”

I understand that as Editor you are primarily responsible for ensuring that your 
newspaper complies with the Code and I note that you are, in addition, a member 
o f the Commission. The Code itself provides

“Editors and publishers must ensure that the Code is observed rigorously not only by their staff but also by 
anyone who contributes to their publications”

and
“It is essential to the workings o f an agreed code that it be honoured not only to the letter but in the foil spirit. 
The Code should not be interpreted so narrowly as to compromise its commitment to respect the rights of the 
individual, nor so broadly that it prevents publication in thepublic interest.”

Article 1 Accuracy provides
“ i) Newspapers and periodicals must take care not to publish inaccurate, misleading or distorted material 
including pictures.

ii) Whenever it is recognised that a significant inaccuracy, misleading statement or distorted report has been 
published, it must be corrected promptly and with due prominence.

iii) An apology must be published whenever appropriate.

iv) Newspapers, whilst free to be partisan, must distinguish clearly between comment, conjecture and fact
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v) A newspaper or periodical must report fairly and accurately the outcome of an action for defamation to which 
it has been a party”

The article contained a series o f total and significant inaccuracies and gave a
distorted picture based on conjecture masquerading as unattributed fact. As
such it  is in clear breach o f the Code.

The following is a list o f inaccuracies contained in this one article:

a) I did not give the Prime Minister a birthday present o f two £10 bottles o f 
wine or any wine at all Australian or otherwise. I am astonished as to how 
your reporter can possibly know what was a totally private g ift between 
husband and wife. I would be delighted i f  you could explain how your 
reporter came to write such untruths.

b) It is totally untme that I have a “ salary” o f £250,000. Can you please 
explain on what basis your reporter justifies printing as fact that which is 
complete and untrue speculation.

c) It is not true that I have “helped m yself’ to £2000 worth o f designer clothes 
in Australia or indeed anywhere else. What is the factual basis for such an 
assertion?

d) I have not “ accepted fi*ee holidays around the world” . How does your 
reporter justify this?

e) Neither have I “ accepted cut price clothes and financial advice from 
convicted conman Peter Foster” . Please explain the factual basis for this 
assertion.

f) Finally it is completely untrue that I  give picture frames (recycled or 
otherwise) to staff a Downing Street as presents whether once, twice, three 
or four years running as alleged. What is the factual basis for this 
conjecture?

I have not commented on everything else in the article that is incorrect but my
failure to do so should not be taken as acceptance o f its accuracy.

I ask that you respond to my request for justification o f these inaccuracies and 
distortions as soon as possible and that you amend your electronic database and 
library cuttings with a suitable note to reflect my position on the matter and 
confirm that this has been done.

Y o u r s

MOD400004718



For Distribution to CPs

- 3 -

I  ask that you respond to my request for justification o f this breach o f the Code as 
soon as possible and that you amend your electronic database and library cuttings 
w ith a suitable note to reflect my position on the matter and confirm that this has 
been done. I should point out that the Press Association, by a letter to me dated 
22"*’ July 2004 has already apologised for distributing what they recognise as a 
photograph of a private person on a private occasion. I am sure, given your 
responsible position on the PCC that you would wish to do the same.

As a matter of courtesy I am sending a copy o f this letter to Lord Rothermere.

Yours

Cherie Booth QC
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lO DOW NING ST R EE T
LONDON SW1A2AA

25 June 2003

The Editor,
The Evening Standard,
ANL
2 Derry Street 
London W8 5TT

NOT FOR PUBLICATION

Dear Madam,

Re Press Complaints Commission Code o f Practice

Thank you for your letter o f 18*̂  June 2003. With respect, your duty under the 
PCC Code is set out in Article 1 o f the Code which I repeat.

“ i) Newspapers and periodicals must take care not to publish inaccurate, misleading or distorted material 
including pictures.

ii) Whenever it is recognised that a significant inaccuracy, misleading statement or distorted report has been 
published, it must be corrected promptly and with due prominence.

Whatever is said in other newspapers, as editor you are obliged to respect the 
cCode in your newspaper. The fact is there are two inaccuracies. Firstly, the 
words “ordered” and “ in front o f Ms M illar”  were both written by Joe Murphy. I 
repeat they are both without any factual basis and untrue and should be corrected.

Secondly, you have not answered my complaint. I reiterate what I said in my 
letter. The incident which is described in detail over three paragraphs in the fourth 
and fifth  columns o f die article, did not take place and is complete fabrication. 
Both Ms M illar and M r Powell confirm that this is the case. In the face o f these 
denials I cannot see how you can possibly continue to assert that this allegation is 
true and I require you now to comply with your obligations in the Code which is to 
justify what you actually write not what you now say you meant. I look forward 
to hearing from you as to when you w ill print a correction about this inaccuracy.

I also repeat my earlier request
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“ I  ask that you respond to my request for justification o f these inaccuracies and 
distortions as soon as possible and that you amend your electronic database and 
library cuttings with a suitable note to reflect my position on the matter and 
confirm that this has been done.”

Yours

Cherie Booth QC
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Paul Dacre 
The D aily  Mail, 
Northcliffe House, 
2 Derry Street, 
London W8 5TT

29/10/03

Dear Sir,

I am writing to express ray dism ay about the inaccuracies found within your article,
‘...........buisness’, surrounding a private appointment between the Prime M inisters w ife
and m yself, published in your paper, Saturday October 25"’ 2003.

I would like to take this opportunity to clarify the situation, in the hope that you w ill 
refrain from printing such unsubstantiated and untrue information in the :^ture.

I refer to the inaccuracies in turn.

1. ‘C ostelloe’s couture designs normally sell for no less than £3000’ - 1 am a ready- 
to-wear Designer, w ho has on special occasions dressed high profile clients. M y  
brand is not couture and the prices reflect that. The brand has an upper-end retail 
price structure w ith prices for suits ranging from £400- £550.

2. ‘M iss Caplin is understood to have negotiated substantial discounts for her friend’ 
- M iss Caplin at no point negotiated discounts for the Prime M inister’s w ife.

I look forward to your response. 

Yours faithfully.

Mr Paul C ostelloe
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lO DOW NING ST R E E T
LONDON SW1A2AA

26 January 2004

The Editor,
The Daily Mail,
ANL
2 Derry Street 
London W8 5TT

NOT FOR PUBLICATION 
Dear Sir,

Re Press Complaints Commission Code o f Practice

I am writing to you to complain about the material breaches o f the PCC Code 
contained in the article in the Daily M ail o f 26*’ January 2004 page 4, by a Gordon 
Rayner entitled “ Cherie, Bush and the gaffes that drove Campbell to quit No 10.”
Your article, whilst purporting to report what is contained in a book by Philip 
Stephens, says this: “ She embarrassed him (the Prime Minster) with her 
imdisguised animosity towards President Bush dining meetings.”  It then claims I 
berated Bush in person with the accusation that he "stole the election".

W hilst I completely refute Philip Stevens’s allegation that I have ever expressed 
such a view to anyone on how the US Presidential Election was won, the Daily 
Mail could at least lift his story accurately from the Times. Philip Stevens doesn't 
allege that this conversation took place in front o f President Bush. In fact he says I 
behaved "impeccably" when I met the President As for the 
allegation that I "picked an argument" over dinner with President Bush about the 
death penalty, as No 10 told the Times, my discussions with President Bush, 
including the discussions we had at a family dinner about the death penalty, have 
always been good-natured.
I  have not commented on everything else in the article that is incorrect but my 
failure to do so should not be taken as acceptance o f its accuracy.

I ask that you respond to my request for justification o f these inaccuracies and 
distortions as soon as possible and that you amend your electronic database and 
library cuttings with a suitable note to reflect my position on the matter and 
confirm that this has been done.
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Yours
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Radisson Hotel Shanghai N e w  W orld, 88 N anjing Road (W ), Shanghai 200003  

6 D ecem ber 2005

Dear Sir,

Comments b y  the “charming Mrs D aubeny” have been  brought to m y  
attention here in Shanghai. G eoffrey L ev y  telephoned her tw ice  to  ask questions 
about m y hard w orking colleague Euan Blair. The truth is that sh e  w as never at the 
relaxing dinner that I had w ith Euan, after w e  had com pleted “Charlie and the 
Chocolate Factory” in N ovem ber last year. I w as then w orrying about h ow  I w as  
going to close W hitehall and Parliam ent Square for three nights and fill the streets 
with tanks and paramilitary troops for m y next film  “V  for V endetta”. I said as an 
aside that I w ished I could ask his mother for help. That sim ply stated w ish  w as as far 
as it went. It w as never p icked up or responded to. The next m orning I contacted Film  
London, the City o f  W estm inster, the M etropolitan P olice and Transport for London  
and they all supported our venture before the M inistry o f  D efen se and others cam e on  
board.

Yours,

N ich olas D aubeny
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Our Ref:
E-mail:
Direct Dial;
Direct Fax:

Head o f  Legal
A ssociated N ew spapers Lim ited

DX Legal Department 96375 Kensington High Street 3 
By Fax and DX

7 D ecem ber 2005

STRICTLY PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL 
NOT FOR PUBLICATION

Dear Sir

Cherie Blair -  Daily Mail Saturday, 3 December 2005

W e represent Cherie B lair and her fam ily, and w rite in respect o f  the article by G eoffrey L evy  w hich  
was published on pages 20  and 21 o f  last Saturday’s D a ily  M ail.

In that article, you  m ake the clear allegation that our client offered inappropriate assistance to her son, 
Euan, w hilst he w as undertaking work experience w ith  M r N ich olas D aubeny -  a location manager 
working on his latest film  “V  for V endetta”.

You state that Mrs D aubeny said:

know people say it was influence that got the permission to film in Westminster, hut it 
wasn't like that ” says the charming Mrs Daubeny. "Cherie Blair did ojfer to be helpful -  she 
would have smoothed the way. But Nick decided it would be better not to do it through her in 
the end and, as it turned out, he didn’t use the connection, i f  you see what I  mean.'’

This statem ent b y  Mrs D aubeny is entirely false. At no tim e did Euan Blair request assistance from  
his mother in relation to c losin g  dow n W hitehall for three nights last M ay for film ing, nor did she ever
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offer such assistance. Your article clearly su ggests that Mrs Blair w ould b e prepared to go to extrem e  
lengths to exert her influence to help her son in this manner. This is w h o lly  inaccurate and sh ow s our 
client in a very poor light. Y ou are also fu lly  aware that it is not w ithin ou r c lient’s pow er or influence  
to c lo se  down W hitehall for a number o f  nights for film ing. Y ou even say  in  your article that "'The 
producer surprisingly got permission from the relevant 14 authorities to close off parts o f  Whitehall 
from around midnight until 4am fo r  three days in May while they shot scenes involving tanks and a 
thousand actors dressed as soldiers"’’ The suggestion  that our client cou ld  sim ply have exerted her 
influence to organising matters w ithout a second  thought in order to assist her son, is as preposterous 
as it is insulting.

For the sake o f  clarity, w e can confirm  that M r D aubeny has m ade it  clear to us that his w ife  w as not 
present at the dinner that he had vfith Euan and that her com m ents w hich you  have quoted are w h olly  
inaccurate.

A s you  w ill k n ow  from the Press Com plaints C om m ission  C ode o f  Practice, at paragraph 1 (i) it states 
that "The Press must take care not to publish inaccurate, misleading or distorted information ... (ii) A 
significant inaccuracy, misleading statement or distortion once recognised must be corrected, 
promptly and with due prominence, a n d - where appropriate -  an Apology published . ..”

It w as quite clear in this instance that our client is entitled to a correction, and w e  shall provide its 
w ording and discuss its prom inence once you have agreed this course o f  action. W e also expect our 
clien ts’ legal costs to be covered b y  your newspaper, w hich  are currently in the sum o f  £ 550  plus 
V A T.

W e look  forward to hearing from  you as a matter o f  urgency.

Y ours faithfully

Cam pbell H ooper

cc Editor, D a ily  M ail
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Daily Mail (London)

March 16, 2007 Friday

A n  e v e r y d a y  ta le  o f  c o u n c i l f o lk . . . ;
L IT T L E JO H N

BYLINE: RICHARD LITTLEJOHN 

SECTION: ED 1ST; Pg. 17

TONIGHT, on Com ic Relief, A lastair Campbell (above) goes into the stocks and is 
pelted with wet sponges.

Also, we learn that in addition to his Pounds 1 million book deal, Campbell has 
been hired as a PR adviser by a company which runs thousands of buses and 
trains in Britain.

If his track record is anything to go by, the timetables will turn out to be a 
complete work of fiction, the chief financial officer will be accused of having 
'psychological flaws' and it won’t be long before one of the company's most 
experienced railway inspectors commits suicide.

EDUCATION Secretary Alan Johnson wants grandfathers to go into classrooms to 
act as role models for boys.

It was only last week that he was pouring scorn on the notion that marriage 
provides the most stable environment for bringing up children.

So where are these fine, upstanding role models coming from? Are they going to 
be absentee grandads, aged about 30?

We're not talking Clive Dunn here.

A  get-out-of-jail-free Cherie card. Wicked!

THE WICKED WITCH has weighed in on the side of those in the Leftwing legal 
establishment who are determined to keep crim inals out of jail.

She's backing something called 'restorative justice'. In essence, this means 
that anyone guilty of violence, sexual assault, robbery or theft can avoid a 
prison sentence if they agree to meet the ir v ictim  and apologise. So that's all 
right, then.

Even if you batter an old lady half to death, ju s t so long as you say sorry 
afterwards you won't have to do any porridge.

This dangerous nonsense is gathering currency in the 'crim inal justice' 
community, despite p ilot studies showing it doesn't prevent its beneficiaries 
reoffending.

Hardened crim inals will say anything to avoid ja il. They don't mean it.

That’s why prison is the best place for them. •

Have you noticed that th is leniency would apply only to those convicted of what 
most of us would consider very serious crimes?

Don't think you'll be let off a fine if you say sorry fo r doing 34mph in a 30mph 
lim it, parking on a yellow line, forgetting to pay your congestion charge or 
putting the wrong kind of rubbish in the wrong sack. Only yesterday, we learned
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that even people fined for letting the ir dogs foul the footpath are going to be 
forced to provide DNA samples.

You m ight have thought a passionate 'yuman rites’ lawyer would be leading the 
charge against this outrage.

And if the WW is so keen on apologies, when is she going to a sk  her husband to 
say sorry for all the crimes he's committed against the British people - including 
selling honours for cash and taking us to war on the basis of a dodgy dossier 
cobbled together off the net?

As Yates of the Yard closes in, an apology m ight be all that keeps B ia ir out of 
jail.
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T h e  D a il y  M a il

^ a t / y  VS.

0S0-7SSS SOOO

i£ c n c /o n ; wisTT

Ms Cherie Booth QC 
Matrix Chambers 
Griffin Building 
Gray's Inn 
London WC1R5LN

221ZI07

Dear Ms Booth,

Thank you for your letter of 19 March and the enclosure of the transcript of your Lent ‘a”*'

Mr Littlejohn did not say your talk meant anyone guilty of a serious crime can avoid a rr>scn 
sentence. He said you were allying yourself with those in the Left-wing legal e? . . . 
who are advocating "restorative justice".

'Restorative justice* advocates alternative approaches to penat sentences involvog n»r~ 
infonnal mechanisms such as mediation, apologies and reparations between vicr.ms 
offenders. Its main aim is to find solutions other than jail for criminals.

While you appear not to go so far as many disciples of "restorative justice" do. Mr Lit s.ohn 
has every right to express his opposition to a movement with whose aims he strorc'y 
disagrees.

That said, if you would like to send us a letter making plain your personal position on jail 
sentences I will recommend it to the Editor for publication.

Yours sincerel]

Robift Esser 
Executive Managing Editor

Daitv mail is a divisio.n of AS.SOCIATED nkwspaphrs ltd. recistkreo Number 8«2I England ft wales
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lO DOW NING ST R E E T
LONDON SW1A2AA

06 August 2012

Paul Dacre,
The Daily Mail, 
Northcliffe House, 
2 Derry Street, 
London W8 5TT

NOT FOR PUBLICATION 

Dear Sir,

Re Press Complaints Commission Code o f Practice

I am writing to you to complain about the material breaches o f the PCC Code 
contained in the article and photograph in the Daily Mail on Thursday 22”^̂ July 
2004 showing my son, Nicholas Blair and his friend at the Pope’s weekly audience 
at the Vatican,

I  understand that as Editor you are primarily responsible for ensuring that your 
newspaper complies w ith the Code. In addition I note that you are a member o f the 
PCC.

The Code itself provides:

In its preamble

“ The Code is the cornerstone of the system of self-regulation to which the industry has 
made a binding commitment. Editors and publishers must ensure that the Code is 
observed rigorously not only by flieir staff but also by anyone who contributes to their 
publications.”

and

“It is essential to the workings of an agreed code that it be honoured not only to the 
letter but in the full spirit. The Code should not be interpreted so narrowly as to 
compromise its commitment to respect the rights of the individual, nor so broadly that it 
prevents publication in the public interest.”
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Article 3 Privacy provides

“i) Everyone is entitled to respect for his or her private and family life, home, health and 
correspondence. A  publication wiU be expected to justify intrusions into any individual's 
private life without consent.”

Article 6 Children provides

“v) Where material about the private life of a child is published, there must be 
justification for publication other than the fame, notoriety or position of his or her 
parents or guardian.”

The article makes it clear that the only reason the photograph was published was 
because o f the identity o f Nicholas’s father. The use o f the picture o f an eighteen 
year old boy on a private visit to the Vatican solely on the basis that his father is a 
public figure is not only a breach o f article 3 but also o f article 6.

Although it is the standard practice o f the Vatican to release pictures taken at the 
Pope’s weekly audience, it is not the standard practice or even occasional practice 
o f the M ail to publish them. As soon as Downing Street became aware that the 
photograph had been released they made sure that all the National Newspapers 
were aware o f their wish that Nicholas’ s privacy be respected. In the case o f the 
Mail, when David Hughes rang the Press Office to ask about the photograph, he 
was informed in clear terms that no consent had been given for the photograph to 
be disseminated or published. The other newspapers respected that request. The 
M ail did not.

There is no justification for your breach o f the Code. I  would also draw your 
attention to the recent decision o f the European Court o f Human Rights in the case 
o f Von Hannover v Germany in which the Court said this

“The Court considers that a fundamental distinction needs to be made between reporting facts -  even 
controversial ones -  capable of contributing to a debate in a democratic society relating to politicians in the 
exercise of their functions, for example, and reporting details of the private life of an individual who, moreover, 
as in this case, does not exercise official functions. While in the former case the press exercises its vital role of 
“watchdog” in a democracy by contributing to “ impart[ing] information and ideas on matters of public interest 
(Observer and Guardian, cited above, ibid.) it does not do so in the latter case.”

Nicholas is a private individual who has never courted publicity and who did not 
court publicity in this case. Despite the fact that media are routinely present during 
the Pope’s regular audiences, not only did Nicholas believe his identity was 
unknown to them, but it never occurred to him that anyone would be interested in 
publishing his photograph. In these circumstances there can be no public interest 
justification for publishing photographs o f him whether at the Vatican or in any 
other place.
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Yours

Cherie Booth QC
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lO  D O W N I N G  S T R E E T
LONDON SW1A2AA

The Editor,
The D aily  M ail,
A N L
2 D erry Street 
London W 8 5TT

N O T FO R PUBLICA TIO N 
D ear Sir,

Re Press Com plaints Com m ission Code o f  Praetiee

Thank you for your letter dated  the 3̂  ̂June 2002 and your statem ent that you are 
prepared to set the reeord straight, w hich is o f  course w hat you are required to  do 
under the Code.

I shall deal first w ith w hat appear to  be the areas w here accept that you cannot 
ju stify  your report. Firstly in respect o f  Fiona M illar m y com plaint w as about the 
suggestion that as your headline pu t it M s Caplin w as “the Conqueror” . True you 
do not use the w ord “eclipsed” but I m aintain it w as a  fair sum m ary o f  an article 
w hich d id  use  w ords such as “conqueror” “her m ain  rival” “unstoppable rise” and 
“ trium phed” to po in t out ju s t a few. Y ou have not in fact contradicted the m ain 
th rust o f  m y com plaint w hich was
“The w hole article is based on a com pletely false prem ise which is that Carole 
Caplin who is engaged by me as a personal trainer and adviser on m y clothes has 
som ehow  “trium phed” or eclipsed the role o f  Fiona M illar in N o 10. This is 
totally rmtrue. F iona M illar rem ains the crucial and im portant adviser to me in all 
aspects o f  m y life as she has been since she first started working for m e in 1994.” 
U nder the Code, I am entitled to a correction which m akes that clear.

A s for the article which stated categorically that m y alleged “birthday present” to 
the Prim e M inister w as two bottles o f  £10 w ine, can I take it that you accept m y 
w ord that I did not give him  such a g ift fo r his birthday? I assume now  that you 
know the truth that you will p rin t a correction.
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I am  sure you are not so naive as to ask  m e to believe that as E d ito r o f  a  national 
new spaper you do not know  the differenee betw een a salary an d  an estim ate o f  a 
se lf  em ployed person’s earnings. Y o u r ow n assertion in the le tte r that others put 
the figure higher aeknowledges that it is in faet total speeulation. U nder the Code 
you  eannot pass o ff  speeulation as fae t w hether or no t other new spapers have 
speeulated in the past. In these eircum stanees your duties u n d er & e Code are elear.

A s for the M elbourne ineident w hatever m ay have happened in  the past I have now  
denied to you that I helped m yself to £2000 w orth o f  designer clothes. I trust you 
w ill now  accept that that is untrue.

It is indeed true that I have been on holiday to  the p laces you m ention, bu t how  do 
you justify  saying these holidays w ere “free”?

Sim ilarly, clum sy punctuation or not, the article states that I accepted cut price 
clothes from  Peter Foster and m ust be conrected. Since you m ention it in your 
letter m ay I also take the opportunity to  correct your assertion that Peter Foster 
ever paid £4000 to an accountant to arrange a m ortgage for me. N o paym ent 
w hatsoever was m ade on m y b eh a lf by Peter Foster. A nyone w ith even a 
elem entary idea o f  the m ortgage m arket w ould have been pu t on alert as to the 
falseness o f  the allegation from the ridiculous am ount claim ed and as a prudent 
editor I am sure you m ust realise that th is is yet another product o f  M r F oster’s 
fertile im agination. However, since you did not m ention this in the article I do not 
require you to correct that publicly, I m erely  ask that you am end you records 
accordingly.

I  am no t going to enter into a  debate w ith you about the m eaning o f  the w ords 
“ financial advice”. I disagree with y ou r interpretation and I simply ask that you be 
m ore careful with your assertions in the future.

T he fact rem ains that your alleged “sources”  have told you an untruth i f  they  are 
asserting that either I, or indeed anyone on m y behalf, has given “recycled” or 
otherw ise photo fram es to serving sta ff  in  N o 10. I require you to correct this 
inaccuracy in  accordance w ith your obligations under the Code.

I am pleased  that you accept that you  cannot support the accuracy o f  the allegation 
that “the B lairs” p ay  M s Caplin up to £4000 per m onth. A s I read the Code it is no 
excuse for you as editor to justify  prin ting an inaccuracy ju s t because others have 
prin ted  sim ilar falsehoods. N ow  that I have told you that this is w holly untrue, I 
require you to correct this inaccuracy as well.
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I am  looking forward to hearing from  you w hen the corrections will be made.

Y ours
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lO  D O W N I N G  S T R E E T
LONDON SWIA 2AA

The Editor,
The Mail on Sunday,
AN L
2 Derry Street 
London W 8 5TT

N O T FO R PU BLICA TIO N

D ear Sir,

Re Press Com plaints Com m ission C ode o f  Practice

I am w riting to you to com plain about the m aterial breaches o f  the  PC C Code 
contained in  the article in the M ail on Sunday o f  5* July 2003 page 2 by  a Tom 
Raw stone and D avid Hughes entitled “W e’re all going on  a freebie holiday”

I  understand that as Editor you are prim arily  responsible for ensuring that your 
new spaper com plies w ith the Code. The Code itse lf provides

“ Editors and publishers must ensure that the Code is observed rigorously not only by their staff but also by 
anyone who contributes to their publications”

and
“ It is essential to the workings of an agreed code that it be honoured not only to the letter but in the full spirit. 
The Code should not be interpreted so narrowly as to compromise its commitment to respect the rights of the 
individual, nor so broadly that it prevents publication in the public interest.”

A rticle 1 A ccuracy  provides
“ i) Newspapers and periodicals must take care not to publish inaccurate, misleading or distorted material 
including pictures.

ii) Whenever it is recognised that a significant inaccuracy, misleading statement or distorted report has been 
published, it must be corrected promptly and with due prominence.

iii) An apology must be published whenever appropriate.

iv) Newspapers, whilst free to be partisan, must distinguish clearly between comment, conjecture and fact

v) A newspaper or periodical must report fairly and acciuately the outcome of an action for defamation to which 
it has been a party”
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The article alleges that Carole C aplin “caused som ething o f  a scene at the 
B lair’s French retreat by  turning up to dinner in a see-through top. She also 
sunbathed topless next to  the pool, em barrassing the Prim e M in ister’s teenage 
son N icky”

It is untrue that there w as any kind o f  scene at dinner o f  the kind described, 
and it is equally untrue that N icky w as em barrassed by  C aro le’s sunbathing.

I have no t com m ented on everything else in the article that is incorrect but m y 
failure to do so should not be taken as acceptance o f  its accuracy.

I ask that you am end your electronic database and library cuttings w ith  a suitable 
note to reflect m y position on the m atter and confirm  that th is  has been  done.

Y ours

C herie Booth QC
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lO  D O W N I N G  S T R E E T
LONDON SW1A2AA

The Editor,
The M ail on Sunday,
A N L
2 D erry Street 
London W 8 5TT

N O T  FO R  PU BLICA TIO N

D ear Sir,

R e Press Com plaints Com m ission Code o f  Practice

I am w riting to you to com plain about the  m aterial breaches o f  the PCC Code 
contained in the article in the M ail on Sunday o f  8* June 2003 page 5 by  a 
Jonathan O liver entitled “H ow  Cherie hopes to becom e an Olym pic cham pion”

I understand that as Editor you are prim arily  responsible for ensuring that your 
new spaper com plies w ith the Code. The Code itse lf provides

“Editors and publishers must ensure that the Code is observed rigorously not only by their staff but also by 
anyone who contributes to their publications”

and
“It is essential to the workings of an agreed code that it be honoured not only to the letter but in the full spirit. 
The Code should not be interpreted so narrowly as to compromise its commitment to respect the rights of the 
individual, nor so broadly that it prevents publication in the public interest.”

A rticle  1 A ccuracy provides
“ i) Newspapers and periodicals must take care not to publish inaccurate, misleading or distorted material 
including pictures.

ii) Whenever it is recognised that a significant inaccuracy, misleading statement or distorted report has been 
published, it must be corrected promptly and with due prominence.

iii) An apology must be published whenever appropriate.

iv) Newspapers, whilst free to be partisan, must distinguish clearly between comment, conjecture and fact

v) A newspaper or periodical must report fairly and acciuately the outcome of an action for defamation to which 
it has been a party”
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The article alleges that I am cam paigning to  w in the “£200,000 a year part 
tim e jo b ” . This is totally untrue as both I and D avid W elch  of the D aily  
Telegraph have already m ade clear to your colleague, the ed ito r o f  the Evening 
Standard. As such it is in clear breach o f  the Code.

I have no t com m ented on everything else in  the article diat is  incorrect bu t m y 
failure to do so should not be taken as acceptance o f  its accuracy.

I ask that you respond to m y request for justification o f  this inaccuracy and 
distortion as soon as possible and that you am end your electronic database and 
library cuttings w ith a suitable note to  reflect m y position  on  the m atter and 
confirm  that this has been done.

Y ours

Cherie Booth QC
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lO  D O W N I N G  S T R E E T
LONDON SW1A2AA

The Editor,
The Evening Standard,
A N L
2 D erry Street 
London W 8 5TT

N O T  FO R  PUBLICA TIO N

D ear M adam ,

Re Press Com plaints C om m ission Code o f  Practice

I am  w riting to you to com plain about the m aterial breaches o f  the PCC Code 
contained in  the article in the Evening Standard o f  4*  June 2003 page 3 by  a  
Patrick Hennessy and A drian W alker entitled “Cherie and the Intriguing p lo t to be 
am bassador for London’s O lym pic bid”

I understand that as E ditor you are prim arily  responsible for ensuring that your 
new spaper complies w ith the Code. The Code itse lf provides

"Editors and publishers must ensure that the Code is observed rigorously not only by their staff but also by 
anyone who contributes to their publications”

and
“It is essential to the workings of an agreed code that it be honoured not only to the letter but in the full spirit. 
The Code should not be interpreted so narrowly as to compromise its commitment to respect the rights of the 
individual, nor so broadly that it prevents publication in the public interest.”

A rticle 1 A ccuracy provides
" i) Newspapers and periodicals must take care not to publish inaccurate, misleading or distorted material 
including pictures.

ii) Whenever it is recognised that a significant inaccuracy, misleading statement or distorted report has been 
published, it must be corrected promptly and with due prominence.

iii) An apology must be published whenever appropriate.

iv) Newspapers, whilst free to be partisan, must distinguish clearly between comment, conjecture and fact
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v) A newspaper or periodical must report fairly and accurately the outcome of an action for defamation to which 
it has been a party”

The article alleges that I insisted on the idea o f  being involved in the Olym pic 
bid and “pushed hard for it” at a m eeting at the Reform  C lub. This is totally 
untrue and I understand that D avid W elch m ade this clear to  your reporters.
A s such it is in  clear breach o f  the Code.

I have not com m ented on everything else in the article that is incorrect bu t m y 
failure to do so should no t be taken as acceptance o f  its accuracy. I should 
point out to you that Linda M cD ougall, w hose “biography” w as not approved 
by  me, cannot even get the nam e o f  m y brother in law right in  h er book, as 
such she is a totally  unreliable source. I can assure you & at her account o f  m y 
lack o f  interest in  sport, as opposed to m y lack o f  ability in sport, is as m uch 
fiction as her so called “biography” . For exam ple, no t only did I attend the 
opening and closing cerem onies at the Com m onw ealth G am es in  M anchester 
bu t I spent an additional tw o full days w atching the com petition, follow ed up 
by  two days w atching the W orld Indoor Gam es in B irm ingham  earlier this 
year. I have also attended the London M arathon regularly and publicly  fi*om 
1998 onwards as a cursory glance at your picture archives w ould  show.

I ask that you respond to m y request for justification o f  these inaccuracies and 
distortions as soon as possible and that you am end your electronic database and 
library cuttings w ith a  suitable note to  reflect m y position on the m atter and 
confirm  that this has been done.

Y ours

C herie Booth QC
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lO  D O W N I N G  S T R E E T
LONDON SW1A2AA

The Editor,
The M ail on Sunday,
A N L
2 D erry  Street 
London W 8 5TT

N O T  FO R  PU BLICA TIO N

D ear Sir,

Re Press Com plaints Com m ission Code o f  Practice

I am  w riting to you to com plain about the m aterial breaches o f  the PCC Code 
contained in the article in  the  M ail on Sunday o f  June 2003 page 11 by a 
Jonathan O liver entitled . .and a stylist for those bad B lair days.”

I understand that as E ditor you  are prim arily  responsible for ensuring that your 
new spaper com plies w ith  the Code. The Code itse lf provides

“Editors and publishers must ensure that the Code is observed rigorously not only by their staff but also by 
anyone who contributes to their publications”

and
■“It is essential to the workings of an agreed code that it be honoured not only to the letter but in the full spirit. 
The Code should not be interpreted so narrowly as to compronaise its conomitment to respect the rights of the 
individual, nor so broadly that it prevents publication in the public interest”

A rticle  1 Accuracy provides
‘ • i) Newspapers and periodicals must take care not to publish inaccurate, misleading or distorted material 
including pictures.

i i) Whenever it is recognised that a significant inaccuracy, misleading statement or distorted report has been 
published, it must be corrected promptly and with due prominence.

iii) An apology must be published whenever appropriate.

iv) Newspapers, whilst free to be partisan, must distinguish clearly between comment, conjecture and fact

v) A newspaper or periodical must report fairly and accurately the outcome of an action for defamation to which 
it has been a party”
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The article refers to m y failure to attend the optional part o f  the spouse 
program m e at St Petersburg -  a fashion show held on the m orn ing  o f  the 3 f  * 
M ay. There w as no “m ystery” surrounding this. The fash ion  show was 
optional, and I explained to  M rs Putina w hen I saw her the n igh t before that I 
w as feeling je t lagged and she w as happy to offer that I eou ld  m iss the optional 
p art o f  the program m e. A s I had been travelling on three separate flights from  
m idnight TTiursday 29* U K  tim e until 2pm  U K  tim e on the Friday and had 
gone straight into a six hour offieial program m e w ith only a  30 m inute break 
to change m y elothes, it is perhaps unsurprising I w as a little  tired. There w as 
thus no “m ystery” and the suggestion that there w as a “rift”  betw een m yse lf 
and M rs Putina are eom pletely untrue. W e have an excellen t relationship 
developed from our m any m eetings. H ad your correspondent bothered to 
eheek the faets, this w ould have beeom e apparent.

A s for the suggestion that A ndre Suard’s presenee in the aecom m odation had 
any signifieanee th is is rubbish. It is pointless taking som eone to do your hair 
during a trip and then aeeom m odating them  h a lf  and hour aw ay. The nature 
o f  M r Suard’s role on the trip  necessitates his presence near m e and its 
signifieanee is no m ore and no less than that.

I have not com m ented on everything else in the article that is incorrect but m y 
failure to  do so should not be taken as acceptanee o f  its aecuracy.

I ask that you respond to m y request for justification o f  these inaecuracies and 
distortions as soon as possib le and that you am end your eleetronic database and 
library euttings w ith  a suitable note to refleet m y position on the m atter and 
eonfirm  that th is has been done.

Yours

C herie Booth QC
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lO  D O W N I N G  S T R E E T
LONDON SW1A2AA

The Editor,
The Evening Standard,
A N L
2 D erry  Street 
London W 8 5TT

N O T  FO R  PU BLICA TIO N

D ear M adam ,

Re Press Com plaints Com m ission Code o f  Practice

I am w riting  to you to com plain about the m aterial breaches o f  the PCC Code 
contained in the article in the Evening Standard o f  28* M ay 2003 page 17 by a Joe 
M urphy entitled “The U nhappy H ouse at N um ber 10.”

I understand that as Editor you are prim arily  responsible for ensuring that your 
new spaper com plies w ith the Code. The Code itse lf provides

“Editors and publishers must ensure that the Code is observed rigorously not only by their staff but also by 
anyone who contributes to their publications”

and
“It is essential to the workings of an agreed code that it be honoured not only to the letter but in the full spirit. 
Tlie Code should not be interpreted so narrowly as to compromise its commitment to respect the rights of the 
individual, nor so broadly that it prevents publication in the public interest”

A rticle  1 A ccuracy provides
“ i) Newspapers and periodicals must take care not to publish inaccurate, misleading or distorted material 
including pictures.

ii) Whenever it is recognised that a significant inaccuracy, misleading statement or distorted report has been 
published, it must be corrected promptly and with due prominence.

iii) An apology must be published whenever appropriate.

iv) Newspapers, whilst free to be partisan, must distinguish clearly between comment, conjecture and fact

v) A newspaper or periodical must report fairly and accurately the outcome of an action for defamation to which 
it has been a party”
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The article contained a series o f  total and significant inaccuracies and gave a 
distorted picture based on conjecture m asquerading as unattributed  fact. A s 
such it is in clear breach o f  the Code.

In particular it refers to a  series o f  incidents said to  involve m y se lf and M s 
Fiona M illar at N o 10 which are inaccurate and untrue. In  the first place I 
was n o t “ordered” by A lastair Cam pbell to produce a reco rd  o f  m y emails 
w hether in the presence o f  M s M illar or at all. Secondly there  w as no 
“extraordinary confrontation” betw een m yse lf and Ms M illa r w hether two 
days after the alleged email incident or at all. The w hole inciden t is a 
com plete fabrication and both M s M illar and Jonathan P ow ell can confirm  this 
never took place.

I have no t com m ented on everything else in  the article that is incorrect but my 
failure to  do so should not be taken as acceptance o f  its accuracy.

I ask that you respond to m y request for justification o f  these  inaccuracies and 
distortions as soon as possible and that you am end your electronic database and 
library cuttings w ith a suitable note to  reflect m y position on the m atter and 
confirm  that this has been done.

Y ours

C herie  Booth QC
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matrix
chambers

N O T  F O R  P U B L IC A T IO N

Dear Mr Dacre

Richard Littlejohn is completely wrong to say that my Lent talk on Restorative 

Justice C'A get-out-of-jail-free Cherie Card" -  16̂  ̂March) means that anyone 

guilty of a serious crime "can avoid a prison sentence if they agree to meet their 

victim and apologise". I certainly did not make any such claim. Nor do I 

believe it.

On the contrary, I  stressed in my talk that serious and persistent criminals 

must be punished by a jail sentence both to signal society's disgust at their 

actions and to protect the public. Whafs more, in the course of my work as a 

judge, I frequently send people to prison.

What I  did say, however, is that while prison is right as a punishment, it too 

often alone doesn't alter long- term behaviour and suggested that restorative 

justice can help. Research has shown that criminals who are confronted by the 

effects of their crime, by for example having to apologise to their victims, have 

a lower re-offending rate.

Griffin Building, Gray’s Inn Tel; +44 (0) 20 7404 3447 e-mail: matrix(5)matrixlaw.co.uk DX400

London W C1R5LN Fax; +44 (0) 20 7404 3448 Web: www.matrixlaw.co.uk Chancery Lane
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Can I  suggest that in future Richard Littlejohn acquaints himself with the facts 

before bursting into print? In the meantime, I should be grateful if you would 

print a retraction, explaining my real views to your readers. To assist you, I  am 

enclosing a copy of the talk in question.

Yours sincerely

Cherie Booth QC

M r Paul Dacre

Griffin Building, Gray's Inn Tel: +44 (0) 20 7404 3447 e-mail: matrixOmatrixlaw. co.uk DX400
London W C1R5LN Fax: +44 (0) 20 7404 3448 Web; viww.matrix1aw.co.uk Chancery Lane
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D ear M r Dacre

I refer to  the first item in the Ephraim  Hardcastle diary co lum n in today’s 
Daily M a il

It asserts, w ithout any evidence w hatsoever, that the P rim e M inister and M rs 
B lair tipped o ff  The Sun that Tessa Jowell would be p resen t on M onday 
night to see K athryn B lair directing a p lay  for her school. The fact is that on 
M onday the DCM S press office gave out information to a n y  journalist who 
enquired about M s Jow ell’s engagem ents during the w eek, including her 
planned attendance at the U nicom  Theatre.

Y our assertion - 1 repeat, w ithout any evidence w hatsoever - is not only 
totally untrue but offensive in the extreme. The Prim e M inister and IVfrs 
B lair continue to regard the privacy o f  all their children as a m atter o f  vital 
importance.

I don’t  expect you  to publish this letter, bu t please place it on file.

Yours sincerely

Tom  K elly

MOD400004752



For Distribution to CPs



For Distribution to CPs



For Distribution to CPs



For Distribution to CPs



For Distribution to CPs



For Distribution to CPs


